BOX ASSIGNMENTS		3-2002		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEM	ARKS
A company of the second of the	_			aring (1957) Chica Disease (1968)		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS	IONER (		<u>Y</u>	oloue mente di constituit de la constituit		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	TACHED 1022	08237 _	.E(	OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. VISIONCARE LTD.	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	2.		OIPE		
3.	8.27102	4.				
5. 7.	8 al	6. 8.		AUG 2 7 2002	(پېر	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: VISIONCARE OPHTHALI	MIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
ADDRESS: 14375 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 104, Saratoga, CA 95070, USA						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):     (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
document)	<u>:ument</u> for recordation—multip	ole copies of sam	e Assignn	nent signed by differe	ent inventors is	one
	EREST	EXEC. D	OATE: July 25, 2002			
◯ ORIGINAL [ ☐ CHANGE OF NAME [						
SECURITY MERGER	VERIFIED TRANSLATION OTHER:	Į.				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> : IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u> )						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no if not in item 1						\$78582 ct 62 day 32 d
09/721,916 275887		100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		<u> </u>	ii iiot iii itoin	
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should</li></ol>	6. NUMBER APPLNS		ED: 6 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	7. AMOUNT	OF FEE D	OUE: (Code 581)			
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TO		` '			
P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 221						
5.5ATTY DKT:	PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT					
P 275887	38946	NUMBER: (		20598	275887	
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not r		CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	0.
9. To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct ar			
the original document.	1. /					
	# <i></i>	I 10. Tatal	h		T -	
10//1//10		10. Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document 2				
MEALIN		(do not file dup. Cover sheet)				
Signature						1
Attorney: Dale S. Lazar  Reg. No. 28872  Date: August 27, 2002						
	Date: August 27, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500					
Atty/Sec: DSL/mll TEL: (703) 905-2126 FAX: (703) 905-2500  FILE W\(T\)H PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
/30/2002 GTDN11 00000080 033975 09721916						
FC:581 40.00 CH	J					

30311151\_1

PAT-114X 5/02

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration.

> VISIONCARE LTD., An Israel Company of 3 Moshe Davan Street, Yehud 56101, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

VISIONCARE OPHTHALMIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A Delaware Corporation of 14375 Saratoga Avenue, Suite 104, Saratoga, California 95070, U.S.A.

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/721,916

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

> day of مراسكة , 2002 Signed this

Assignor

VISIONCARE LTD.

**RECORDED: 08/27/2002** 

Accepted Assignee

VISIONCARE OPHTHALMIC

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

by: Allen W. N.11
title: CEO

by: Allen W. Hill

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0992